12-00T-2016 09:22



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Haybay Chy, Layte 6521-A Philippines Phane/Fax: 163 53 563 7108 Ilmail: orpafi@van.eda.ph Webrite: www.van.eda.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

G0008-16-16

Steply and Delivery of Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment Visayes State University, Visca, Baybay City, Layie

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MR. BIENVENIDO T. LI Vice President/Manager YANA CHEMODITIES, INC. 2rd St. after Ouano Ave., North Reclamation Area, Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Li:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 23, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

No. (besed on Abstract of Proposals)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	MICROCENTRIFUGE (Bench Top)	1	unit	222,200.00	222,200.00
7	Top Loading Balance	1	. unit	24,600.00	24,500.00
17	Digital Moisture Seed Tester	1	unit	32,500,00	32,500.00
26	Fluorescent Microscope	1	unit	159,800.00	159,800.00
27	Binocular Telescopic Digital Camera	1	unit	26,600.00	26,600.00
29	Laser Rangefinder/Height Meter	1	unit	18,600.00	18,600.00
34	Laboratory Furnehood	1	unit	220,000,00	220,000.00
48	Soil Moisture Probe	2	units	28,900.00	57,800.00
				TOTAL:	762,100.00

The total contract price is SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 762,100.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

12-00T-2016 09:22

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form atipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for concellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: | 10 | 12 | 2016 Date:



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-16

Supply and Delivery of Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MR. CARLO LUIS N. LEE
Sales Representative
GOLDEN BAT (FAR EAST) INC.
52 Sct. Alcaraz St. Cor. D. Tuazon,
Quezon City

Dear Mr. Lee:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **August 23, 2016** to supply and deliver **Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment** is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

Item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Vortex Mixer	1	unit	14,945.00	14,945.00
16	Portable Conductivity Meter	1	unit	30,350.00	30,350.00
19	Biosafety Cabinet	1	unit	2 6 2,500.00	2 6 2,500.00
30	Portable Dissolved Oxygen Meter with Probe	1	unit	67,619.50	67,619.50
				TOTAL:	335,414.50

The total contract price is THREE HUNDREDSEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 50/100 PESOS (Php 375,414.50) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: OCTOBER 14, 2016

12-00T-2016 09:15

P. 01



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Viscs, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Financ/Fex; +63-53-565-7108 Email: copef@vsu.sdu.ph Website: www.vsu.sdu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-18-16

Supply and Delivery of Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment Visayas State University, Visae, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MR. JOEL S. ALMERIA
Operations Manager
LEVIN'S INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
3/F Syjuco Bidg., 993 Edsa comer Bansalangin St.,
Ouezon City

Dear Mr. Almeria:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 23, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Forced Draft Oven	1	unit	49,000.00	49,000.00
11	Benchtop pH Meter w/ extra pH electrode	1	unit	32,000.00	32,000.00
31	Laboratory Oven	1	unit	39,000.00	39,000.00
35	Laboratory Water Distiller	1	unit	109,000.00	109,000.00
				TOTAL:	229,000.00

The total contract price is TWO HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND PESOS (Php 229,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

P. 02

12-00T-2015 09:18

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfaiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Operations Manager Levin's International Corp.

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 10/12/14

12-0CT-2016 09:02

P. 01



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines
Phone/vax: +63 53 563 7108
Emuil: ovpat@vsu.edu.ph
Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-16

Supply and Delivery of Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment Visayes State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MS. NERISSA LEONA

Bid Coordinator ASPEN MULTI-SYSTEM CORP. Unit D5 Lui Gin Condo, Manila East Road El Monteverde Subd., Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal

Dear Ms. Leona:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 23, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

Total Price	Unit Price	Unit	Qty		item No.
27,000.00	07.000.00		city	Description	(based on Bill of
	27,000.00	unit	1	Binocular Compound Microscope	Quantities)
180,000.00	180,000.00	unit	1		20
200,000.0	200,000.00		- 	40X-1000X Inverted Microscope	21
		unit	1	Biosafety Cabinet/Laminar Flow	39
407,000.0	TOTAL:				

The total contract price is FOUR HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php 407,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

12-0CT-2016 09:04

P. 01

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

CONFORME:

LEONA

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 40/13/2016



Off of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A

Philippines

Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpuf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-16 Supply and Delivery of Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MR. JONATHAN D. DABI Branch Manager HARNWELL CHEMICALS CORPORATION Sikatuna St., Cor. Bonifacio, Brgy. Day-as, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Dabi:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 23, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Thermal Cycler (for DNA Amplification/RNA Reverse Transcription)	1	unit	306,000.00	306,000.00
4	Top Loading Analytical Balance	1	unit	54,000.00	54,000.00
9	Hotplate	2	units	50,000.00	100,000.00
10	Muffle Furnace	- 1	unit	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	Automated Fiber Analysis w/ 1500W AVR	1	unit	833,000.00	833,000.00
15	Chlorophyll Meter with Data Logger & RS-232	1	unit	200,000.00	200,000.00
23	Chlorophyll Meter with Data Logger & RS-232	1	unit	200,000.00	200,000.00
24	Laboratory Freezer	1	unit	127,000.00	127,000.00
28	Portable pH meter	1	unit	30,000.00	30,000.00
36	Thermal Cycler	1	unit	306,000.00	306,000.00

40	Laboratory Refi rator	. 1	unit	286,000.00	286,000.00
				TOTAL:	2,642,000.00

The total contract price is TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND PESOS (Php 2,642,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

SPresident

CONFORME:

Kutzer HAZEL BETHLA

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date:

12-00J-2018 08:45

P. 01



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visus, Baybay City, Layto 6521-A Philippines Phones's ax: +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpatievau edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-16

ppy and Delivery of Lebonitory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment Visayas State University, Viscs, Baybay City, Leyle

OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MS. STELLA A. CABILUNA Sales Executive KRYPTON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES CO. M.C. Briones St., Hi-Way Tipolo, Mandaus City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Cabiluna:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 23, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your sward:

tem No. based on Bill of	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Quantities)			unit	62,600.00	62,600.00
6	Analytical Salance	d	unit	62,800.00	62,800.00
13	Analytical Balance		1	TOTAL:	128,600.00

The total contract price is ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED PESOS (Php 125,600.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

-00T-2016 08:46

P. 02

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours.

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME

Printed Name and Signature of Bido

Date:



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-16

Supply and Delivery of Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment
Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

05 October 2016

MS. MARY ETH C. ENRIQUEZ
Technical Sales Representative
FIL-ANASERVE INC.
2/F MRL Tower No. 124 Malakas St.,
Central District, Diliman,
Quezon City

Dear Ms. Enriquez:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 23, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory and Environmental Monitoring Equipment is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

Item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
32	Analytical Balance	1	unit	53,872.00	53,872.00
37	Midi Electrophoresis (Vertical) w/ Power Supply	1	unit	90,872.00	90,872.00
38	Midi Electrophoresis (Horizontal)	1	unit	40,643.00	40,643.00
				TOTAL:	185,387.00

The total contract price is **ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS (Php 185,387.00)** only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Mary Eth C. Enriquez
Printed Name and Signature of Bidder
Date: 10/13/16